Supplementary table. Median number of lifetime partners and median age at sexual initiation among adults aged 25-59 years, by birth cohort

and race/ethnicity.

Lifetime partners and age at sexual initiation by birth cohort, median (IQR*)

Female

Lifetime partners
Non-Hispanic White
Non-Hispanic Black
Mexican American

Age at first sex
Non-Hispanic White
Non-Hispanic Black
Mexican American

Male

Lifetime partners
Non-Hispanic White
Non-Hispanic Black
Mexican American

Age at first sex
Non-Hispanic White
Non-Hispanic Black
Mexican American

1940-1949
n=602
2.6 (1.0 -6.3)
2.7 (1.0-6.7)
4.6 (2.4-7.7)
1.0 (1.0-2.7)
17.9 (15.9-20.2)
17.9 (15.9-20.1)
16.7 (15.0-18.7)
18.5 (16.2-22.1)
n=561
6.7 (2.3-19.0)
5.5 (1.9-14.5)
17.2 (8.6-41.3)
7.6 (3.0-17.8)
17.1(15.2-19.1)
17.3 (15.4-19.3)
15.4 (12.8-17.0)
16.4 (14.8-18.1)

1950-1959
n=2161
3.8 (1.4-7.5)
3.9(1.4-7.7)
4.8 (2.8-8.4)
2.0(1.0-4.4)
17.3 (15.6-19.1)
17.3 (15.6-18.9)
16.4 (14.7-18.1)
17.7 (15.7-20.2)
n=2144
7.9 (3.4-19.7)
7.5(3.2-19.2)
4.4 (5.9-30.4)
7.2 (3.1-19.0)
16.7 (15.1-18.7)
16.9 (15.4-18.8)
15.2 (13.1-17.4)
16.4 (14.8-18.2)

1960-1969
n=2664
4.5 (2.0-9.3)
4.8 (2.2-9.6)
5.2 (3.4-9.4)
1.9 (1.0 -4.4)
16.5 (15.0-18.3)
16.4 (15.0-18.1)
16.0 (14.7-17.7)
17.6 (15.5-20.1)
n=2389
8.9 (3.6-19.8)
8.7 (3.6-19.7)
14.3 (6.8-29.2)
6.0 (2.9-14.4)
16.2 (14.6-18.1)
16.3 (14.7-18.1)
15.5 (13.7-17.2)
16.3 (14.7-18.0)

1970-1979
n=2566
5.3 (2.2-9.9)
5.9 (2.9-11.5)
6.8 (4.1-10.2)
1.6 (1.0 -3.9)
16.1 (14.8-18.1)
15.9 (14.7-17.7)
15.5 (14.3-17.0)
17.4 (15.4-19.8)
n=2156
8.8 (3.7-19.6)
9.1(4.1-19.7)
14.7 (7.6-31.8)
4.8 (2.6-11.6)
16.1 (14.4-17.9)
16.0 (14.5-17.7)
15.3 (13.2-17.3)
16.5 (14.7-18.6)

1980-1989
n=765

16.2 (14.6-18.1)
16.0 (14.5-17.8)
15.8 (14.2-17.5)

17.0(15.0-18.7)
n=755

16.1 (14.5-17.9)
16.2 (14.7-17.9)
15.2 (12.8-17.0)
16.2 (14.4-18.4)

B

1.67
2.04
1.23
0.99
-0.24
-0.27
-0.14
-0.24

0.78
1.47
-0.77
-1.10
-0.13
-0.16
0.00
-0.05

Ptrend

<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
0.004
<0.001
<0.001
0.006
0.002

<0.001
<0.001
0.055
0.023
<0.001
<0.001
0.948
0.829

*IQR, interquartile range.



